PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Homefeedback, Inc.	09/11/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Showing Suite, Inc.	
Street Address:	4901 Morena Boulevard	
Internal Address:	Suite 207	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92117	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11428609

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)775-8100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: mhmpto@mcandrews-ip.com Correspondent Name: McAndrews, Held & Malloy, Ltd.

Address Line 1: 500 West Madison Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3400

Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 02487-17492US04

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael J. Fitzpatrick

Total Attachments: 1

501341376

source=Name_Change#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025315 FRAME: 0409

In the office of the Secretary of State
of the State of California

Certificate of Amendment of Articles of Incorporation

SEP 1 6 2008

10/1

The undersigned certify that:

- Taey are the president and the secretary, respectively, of Homefeedback, Inc.
- Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is amended to read as follows:

The name of this corporation is Showing Suite, Inc.

- The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the board of directors.
- The forgoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902, California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation is 10,000,000. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50%.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

Date: September 11, 2008

Ayal Shafran, President

Rick Bengson, Secretary

PATENT REEL: 025315 FRAME: 0410

RECORDED: 11/04/2010